

BASIN NO. 13 SANITARY TRUNK SEWER FROM BENSON ROAD TO 60TH STREET NORTH

Location: BENSON ROAD TO 60TH STREET NORTH

LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS/LAND SURVEYORS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 905,000.00	Metro Construction, Bidder: Inc.	Kempf Construction, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 3,249,380.12	Address: 2219 E. 39th Street N	Address: 5621 W. 9th Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 11/05/09	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104	City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.367.1036	Time: 2:15 p.m.	Phone No.: 605.339.1184	Phone No.: 605.335.7834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 77,400.00	\$ 77,400.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	47	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 11,280.00
3	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
4	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	1300	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,800.00
5	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	652	\$ 14.50	\$ 9,454.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,216.00
6	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
7	260.1010	BASE COURSE	TON	2540	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,320.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 21,590.00
8	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	2450	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,450.00
9	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	168	\$ 3.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 672.00
10	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
11	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	135	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,215.00
12	730.0252	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 2	LB	47	\$ 20.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 799.00
13	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	803	\$ 0.75	\$ 602.25	\$ 1.10	\$ 883.30
14	732.0100	MULCHING	TON	16	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,640.00
15	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
16	950.0502	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	247	\$ 22.50	\$ 5,557.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,916.00
17	950.0503	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	939	\$ 24.50	\$ 23,005.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 27,231.00
18	950.0504	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	FT	432	\$ 26.50	\$ 11,448.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,960.00
19	950.0505	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 14-16' DEEP	FT	390	\$ 28.50	\$ 11,115.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,480.00
20	SPECIAL 18" C905 DR25	SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	90	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,780.00
21	SPECIAL 18" C905 DR25	SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	287	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,184.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 12,628.00
22	950.0601	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8' DEEP	FT	983	\$ 27.00	\$ 26,541.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 32,439.00
23	950.0602	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	306	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,874.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 10,098.00
24	950.0603	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	2251	\$ 31.00	\$ 69,781.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 76,534.00
25	950.0604	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	FT	489	\$ 33.00	\$ 16,137.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,115.00
26	950.0605	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 14-16' DEEP	FT	314	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,990.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 11,618.00
27	950.0606	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 16-18' DEEP	FT	216	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,208.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 8,424.00
28	950.0607	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 18-20' DEEP	FT	160	\$ 43.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 6,560.00
29	950.2004	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	2385	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,347.50
30	950.2005	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	4719	\$ 6.50	\$ 30,673.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,876.00
31	950.3206	18" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00
32	950.4202	60" LINED MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	4	\$ 4,786.00	\$ 19,144.00	\$ 5,205.00	\$ 20,820.00
33	950.4203	60" LINED MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	7	\$ 4,794.00	\$ 33,558.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 36,295.00
34	950.4204	60" LINED MANHOLE 12-14' DEEP	EA	9	\$ 5,528.00	\$ 49,752.00	\$ 5,905.00	\$ 53,145.00
35	950.4206	60" LINED MANHOLE 16-18' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 6,374.00	\$ 12,748.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 13,420.00
36	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	19	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,995.00
37	950.4806	18" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	15	\$ 193.00	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 3,075.00
38	950.4807	21" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	29	\$ 210.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 6,235.00
39	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
40	950.5310	MANHOLE FRAME WITH BOLT DOWN COVER PLATE	EA	22	\$ 700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 12,430.00
41	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	22	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 4,510.00
42	950.5401	MANHOLE MARKER - TYPE 1	EA	23	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,415.00
43	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	22	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,980.00
44	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	22	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00
45	950.5610	SANITARY SEWER EXFILTRATION TESTING	FT	7174	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,869.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,587.00
46	950.5620	PVC SEWER PIPE DEFLECTION TEST	FT	7174	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,869.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,587.00
47	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
48	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
49	999.0005	30" CASING PIPE	LF	70	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00
50	999.0007	18" CARRIER PIPE	LF	70	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 4,270.00
51	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	FT	656	\$ 1.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,312.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$	516,401.95	Total Bid	\$	584,387.80
-----------	----	------------	-----------	----	------------

BASIN NO. 13 SANITARY TRUNK SEWER FROM BENSON ROAD TO 60TH
 Project: STREET NORTH

Location: BENSON ROAD TO 60TH STREET NORTH

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS/LAND SURVEYORS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 905,000.00	Bidder: Belair Builders DBA Belair Excavating 2200 Old Highway 8	Bidder: Winter Brothers Underground, Inc.	Bidder: Runge Enterprises, Inc.
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 3,249,380.12	Address: NW New Brighton, MN	Address: P.O. Box 84108 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: P.O. Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 11/05/09	City/State/Zip: 55112	City/State/Zip: 57118	City/State/Zip: 57118
Phone No.: 605.367.1036	Time: 2:15 p.m.	Phone No.: 651.786.1300	Phone No.: 605.543.6125	Phone No.: 605.334.4833

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 23,280.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 98,500.00	\$ 98,500.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	47	\$ 280.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,350.00
3	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 1,071.20	\$ 1,071.20
4	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	1300	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,300.00
5	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	652	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,520.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,780.00	\$ 12.02	\$ 7,837.04
6	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 16,398.21	\$ 16,398.21
7	260.1010	BASE COURSE	TON	2540	\$ 10.50	\$ 26,670.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,320.00	\$ 9.74	\$ 24,739.60
8	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	2450	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,225.00
9	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	168	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 2.19	\$ 367.92
10	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 546.31	\$ 546.31
11	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	135	\$ 6.50	\$ 877.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 7.11	\$ 959.85
12	730.0252	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 2	LB	47	\$ 14.00	\$ 658.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 15.34	\$ 720.98
13	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	803	\$ 0.40	\$ 321.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 803.00	\$ 0.47	\$ 377.41
14	732.0100	MULCHING	TON	16	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 174.82	\$ 2,797.12
15	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 668.68	\$ 668.68
16	950.0502	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	247	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,163.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,681.00	\$ 25.54	\$ 6,308.38
17	950.0503	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	939	\$ 30.50	\$ 28,639.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 24,414.00	\$ 25.54	\$ 23,982.06
18	950.0504	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	FT	432	\$ 33.00	\$ 14,256.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 12,528.00	\$ 27.23	\$ 11,763.36
19	950.0505	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 14-16' DEEP	FT	390	\$ 35.50	\$ 13,845.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 37.37	\$ 14,574.30
20	SPECIAL 18" C905 DR25	SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	90	\$ 36.50	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 40.13	\$ 3,611.70
21	SPECIAL 18" C905 DR25	SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	287	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,906.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,471.00	\$ 40.13	\$ 11,517.31
22	950.0601	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8' DEEP	FT	983	\$ 34.50	\$ 33,913.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 26,541.00	\$ 28.35	\$ 27,868.05
23	950.0602	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	306	\$ 36.00	\$ 11,016.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 28.35	\$ 8,675.10
24	950.0603	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	2251	\$ 37.50	\$ 84,412.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 74,283.00	\$ 28.35	\$ 63,815.85
25	950.0604	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	FT	489	\$ 39.50	\$ 19,315.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 17,604.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 15,843.60
26	950.0605	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 14-16' DEEP	FT	314	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,188.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 12,246.00	\$ 34.66	\$ 10,883.24
27	950.0606	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 16-18' DEEP	FT	216	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,936.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 37.81	\$ 8,166.96
28	950.0607	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 18-20' DEEP	FT	160	\$ 52.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 42.54	\$ 6,806.40
29	950.2004	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	2385	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,751.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 5.36	\$ 12,783.60
30	950.2005	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	4719	\$ 3.50	\$ 16,516.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,595.00	\$ 6.43	\$ 30,343.17
31	950.3206	18" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 214.88	\$ 214.88
32	950.4202	60" LINED MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	4	\$ 5,825.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,470.54	\$ 21,882.16
33	950.4203	60" LINED MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	7	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 51,100.00	\$ 5,521.71	\$ 38,651.97
34	950.4204	60" LINED MANHOLE 12-14' DEEP	EA	9	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 6,404.10	\$ 57,636.90
35	950.4206	60" LINED MANHOLE 16-18' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,149.54	\$ 14,299.08
36	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	19	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 99.92	\$ 1,898.48
37	950.4806	18" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	15	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 204.38	\$ 3,065.70
38	950.4807	21" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	29	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 221.42	\$ 6,421.18
39	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
40	950.5310	MANHOLE FRAME WITH BOLT DOWN COVER PLATE	EA	22	\$ 675.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 567.52	\$ 12,485.44
41	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	22	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 198.92	\$ 4,376.24
42	950.5401	MANHOLE MARKER - TYPE 1	EA	23	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 93.19	\$ 2,143.37
43	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	22	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 155.32	\$ 3,417.04
44	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	22	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 224.95	\$ 4,948.90
45	950.5610	SANITARY SEWER EXFILTRATION TESTING	FT	7174	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,587.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,587.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,869.60
46	950.5620	PVC SEWER PIPE DEFLECTION TEST	FT	7174	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,587.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,587.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,869.60
47	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 5.31	\$ 5.31	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 172.81	\$ 172.81
48	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	3	\$ 5.31	\$ 15.93	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 172.81	\$ 518.43
49	999.0005	30" CASING PIPE	LF	70	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 102.20	\$ 7,154.00
50	999.0007	18" CARRIER PIPE	LF	70	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 70.60	\$ 4,942.00
51	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	FT	656	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 820.00	\$ 2.19	\$ 1,436.64

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 596,600.70	Total Bid	\$ 607,719.00	Total Bid	\$ 608,206.83
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

BASIN NO. 13 SANITARY TRUNK SEWER FROM BENSON ROAD TO 60TH
 Project: STREET NORTH

Location: BENSON ROAD TO 60TH STREET NORTH

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS/LAND SURVEYORS, INC. Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Phone No.: 605.367.1036	Bid Estimate: \$ 905,000.00 Budget: \$ 3,249,380.12 Letting Date: 11/05/09 Time: 2:15 p.m.	H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC Address: 3416 W. Howland Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	First Rate Excavate, Bidder: Inc. Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Minger Construction, Bidder: Inc. Address: P.O. Box 236 Chanhasen, MN City/State/Zip: 55317 Phone No.: 952.368.9200	Krueger Excavating, Bidder: Inc. Address: 2400 N. 4th Avenue Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.336.7617
---	---	---	--	---	--

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 16,615.12	\$ 16,615.12	\$ 41,953.17	\$ 41,953.17
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	47	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 7,144.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 7,990.00	\$ 218.68	\$ 10,277.96
3	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,093.36	\$ 1,093.36
4	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	1300	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 12.03	\$ 15,639.00
5	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	652	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,520.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 6,715.60	\$ 17.15	\$ 11,181.80	\$ 11.16	\$ 7,276.32
6	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 21,130.57	\$ 21,130.57
7	260.1010	BASE COURSE	TON	2540	\$ 8.50	\$ 21,590.00	\$ 10.85	\$ 27,559.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 28,448.00	\$ 11.11	\$ 28,219.40
8	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	2450	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 17.30	\$ 42,385.00	\$ 10.15	\$ 24,867.50
9	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	168	\$ 2.05	\$ 344.40	\$ 2.06	\$ 346.08	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 2.19	\$ 367.92
10	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 546.68	\$ 546.68
11	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	135	\$ 6.95	\$ 938.25	\$ 6.71	\$ 905.85	\$ 13.80	\$ 1,863.00	\$ 7.26	\$ 980.10
12	730.0252	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 2	LB	47	\$ 15.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 681.50	\$ 22.60	\$ 1,062.20	\$ 15.67	\$ 736.49
13	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	803	\$ 0.45	\$ 361.35	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,927.20	\$ 0.90	\$ 722.70	\$ 0.48	\$ 385.44
14	732.0100	MULCHING	TON	16	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 178.51	\$ 2,856.16
15	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,170.60	\$ 1,170.60
16	950.0502	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	247	\$ 23.10	\$ 5,705.70	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,904.00	\$ 29.31	\$ 7,239.57
17	950.0503	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	939	\$ 24.10	\$ 22,629.90	\$ 32.00	\$ 30,048.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 31,926.00	\$ 29.31	\$ 27,522.09
18	950.0504	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	FT	432	\$ 26.10	\$ 11,275.20	\$ 38.00	\$ 16,416.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 14,688.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 13,608.00
19	950.0505	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 14-16' DEEP	FT	390	\$ 28.10	\$ 10,959.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 37.90	\$ 14,781.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 12,285.00
20	SPECIAL 18" C905 DR25	SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	90	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 45.95	\$ 4,135.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 44.19	\$ 3,977.10
21	SPECIAL 18" C905 DR25	SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	287	\$ 37.00	\$ 10,619.00	\$ 47.95	\$ 13,761.65	\$ 51.00	\$ 14,637.00	\$ 46.38	\$ 13,311.06
22	950.0601	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8' DEEP	FT	983	\$ 27.00	\$ 26,541.00	\$ 36.30	\$ 35,682.90	\$ 38.40	\$ 37,747.20	\$ 32.40	\$ 31,849.20
23	950.0602	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	306	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,568.00	\$ 38.30	\$ 11,719.80	\$ 39.40	\$ 12,056.40	\$ 34.59	\$ 10,584.54
24	950.0603	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	2251	\$ 31.00	\$ 69,781.00	\$ 40.30	\$ 90,715.30	\$ 40.30	\$ 90,715.30	\$ 34.59	\$ 77,862.09
25	950.0604	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	FT	489	\$ 33.00	\$ 16,137.00	\$ 42.30	\$ 20,684.70	\$ 42.10	\$ 20,586.90	\$ 36.77	\$ 17,980.53
26	950.0605	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 14-16' DEEP	FT	314	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,990.00	\$ 47.30	\$ 14,852.20	\$ 44.25	\$ 13,894.50	\$ 36.77	\$ 11,545.78
27	950.0606	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 16-18' DEEP	FT	216	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,992.00	\$ 51.30	\$ 11,080.80	\$ 46.85	\$ 10,119.60	\$ 41.15	\$ 8,888.40
28	950.0607	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 18-20' DEEP	FT	160	\$ 41.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 55.30	\$ 8,848.00	\$ 46.85	\$ 7,496.00	\$ 43.33	\$ 6,932.80
29	950.2004	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	2385	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,732.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 9,301.50	\$ 5.24	\$ 12,497.40
30	950.2005	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	4719	\$ 5.20	\$ 24,538.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 21,235.50	\$ 4.15	\$ 19,583.85	\$ 6.04	\$ 28,502.76
31	950.3206	18" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 231.35	\$ 231.35
32	950.4202	60" LINED MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	4	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 5,518.00	\$ 22,072.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 6,217.84	\$ 24,871.36
33	950.4203	60" LINED MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	7	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 34,475.00	\$ 5,728.00	\$ 40,096.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 6,751.15	\$ 47,258.05
34	950.4204	60" LINED MANHOLE 12-14' DEEP	EA	9	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 49,950.00	\$ 6,323.00	\$ 56,907.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 63,900.00	\$ 8,176.60	\$ 73,589.40
35	950.4206	60" LINED MANHOLE 16-18' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 6,305.00	\$ 12,610.00	\$ 7,113.00	\$ 14,226.00	\$ 8,020.00	\$ 16,040.00	\$ 9,593.47	\$ 19,186.94
36	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	19	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 156.66	\$ 2,976.54
37	950.4806	18" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	15	\$ 205.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 317.95	\$ 4,769.25
38	950.4807	21" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	29	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 8,729.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 362.67	\$ 10,517.43
39	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,186.72	\$ 2,186.72
40	950.5310	MANHOLE FRAME WITH BOLT DOWN COVER PLATE	EA	22	\$ 510.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 647.00	\$ 14,234.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 16,390.00	\$ 765.14	\$ 16,833.08
41	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	22	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 245.50	\$ 5,401.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 334.25	\$ 7,353.50
42	950.5401	MANHOLE MARKER - TYPE 1	EA	23	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 1,345.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 142.83	\$ 3,285.09
43	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	22	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 92.94	\$ 2,044.68
44	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	22	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 328.01	\$ 7,216.22
45	950.5610	SANITARY SEWER EXFILTRATION TESTING	FT	7174	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,587.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,587.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,869.60	\$ 0.66	\$ 4,734.84
46	950.5620	PVC SEWER PIPE DEFLECTION TEST	FT	7174	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,587.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,587.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,152.20	\$ 0.66	\$ 4,734.84
47	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 109.34	\$ 109.34
48	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	3	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 109.34	\$ 328.02
49	999.0005	30" CASING PIPE	LF	70	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 115.25	\$ 8,067.50	\$ 145.25	\$ 10,167.50	\$ 140.30	\$ 9,821.00
50	999.0007	18" CARRIER PIPE	LF	70	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 72.95	\$ 5,106.50	\$ 58.40	\$ 4,088.00	\$ 67.60	\$ 4,732.00
51	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	FT	656	\$ 1.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 360.80

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 615,344.10	Total Bid	\$ 641,708.08	Total Bid	\$ 663,471.37	Total Bid	\$ 689,227.44
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

BASIN NO. 13 SANITARY TRUNK SEWER FROM BENSON ROAD TO 60TH STREET NORTH

Location: BENSON ROAD TO 60TH STREET NORTH

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS/LAND SURVEYORS, INC. Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Phone No.: 605.367.1036	Bid Estimate: \$ 905,000.00 Budget: \$ 3,249,380.12 Letting Date: 11/05/09 Time: 2:15 p.m.	Oliver Excavating, Bidder: Inc. Address: P.O. Box 520 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.368.9814	Prunty Construction Bidder: Co., Inc. 3120 Hwy 14 Address: Bypass Brookings, SD City/State/Zip: 57006 Phone No.: 605.693.3511	Kamphuis Pipeline Bidder: Co. 6115 28th St. SE, Suite 201 Address: Suite 201 Grand Rapids, MI City/State/Zip: 49546 Phone No.: 616.942.9166	Bidder: Site 2, Inc. 300 S. Main, Suite 103 Address: 103 Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.3890
---	---	--	---	---	--

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 67,975.00	\$ 67,975.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	47	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 521.18	\$ 24,495.46	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 16,450.00
3	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	1300	\$ 4.30	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 10.61	\$ 13,793.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00
5	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	652	\$ 15.75	\$ 10,269.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 17,799.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,824.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 11,084.00
6	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 32,288.44	\$ 32,288.44	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
7	260.1010	BASE COURSE	TON	2540	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,320.00	\$ 14.55	\$ 36,957.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 38,100.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 58,420.00
8	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	2450	\$ 12.50	\$ 30,625.00	\$ 16.13	\$ 39,518.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 36,750.00
9	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	168	\$ 2.20	\$ 369.60	\$ 1.36	\$ 228.48	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 504.00
10	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 545.90	\$ 545.90	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	135	\$ 9.45	\$ 1,275.75	\$ 16.38	\$ 2,211.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,700.00
12	730.0252	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 2	LB	47	\$ 18.90	\$ 888.30	\$ 16.38	\$ 769.86	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,175.00
13	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	803	\$ 1.05	\$ 843.15	\$ 1.09	\$ 875.27	\$ 1.00	\$ 803.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,003.75
14	732.0100	MULCHING	TON	16	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 382.13	\$ 6,114.08	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 639.63	\$ 639.63	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	950.0502	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	247	\$ 25.77	\$ 6,365.19	\$ 30.39	\$ 7,506.33	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,585.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,880.00
17	950.0503	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	939	\$ 28.77	\$ 27,015.03	\$ 29.56	\$ 27,756.84	\$ 60.00	\$ 56,340.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 39,438.00
18	950.0504	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	FT	432	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 30.59	\$ 13,214.88	\$ 65.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,440.00
19	950.0505	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 14-16' DEEP	FT	390	\$ 31.00	\$ 12,090.00	\$ 31.62	\$ 12,331.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 16,380.00
20	SPECIAL 18" C905 DR25	SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	90	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00
21	SPECIAL 18" C905 DR25	SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	287	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,906.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 11,020.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,655.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 17,794.00
22	950.0601	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8' DEEP	FT	983	\$ 42.00	\$ 41,286.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 34,405.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 58,980.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 54,065.00
23	950.0602	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	306	\$ 44.00	\$ 13,464.00	\$ 36.03	\$ 11,025.18	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,890.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,360.00
24	950.0603	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	2251	\$ 46.00	\$ 103,546.00	\$ 37.06	\$ 83,422.06	\$ 70.00	\$ 157,570.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 146,315.00
25	950.0604	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	FT	489	\$ 47.00	\$ 22,983.00	\$ 37.06	\$ 18,122.34	\$ 75.00	\$ 36,675.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 34,230.00
26	950.0605	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 14-16' DEEP	FT	314	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 39.12	\$ 12,283.68	\$ 80.00	\$ 25,120.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 22,765.00
27	950.0606	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 16-18' DEEP	FT	216	\$ 56.00	\$ 12,096.00	\$ 41.18	\$ 8,894.88	\$ 90.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,200.00
28	950.0607	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 18-20' DEEP	FT	160	\$ 59.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 44.27	\$ 7,083.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,800.00
29	950.2004	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	2385	\$ 6.50	\$ 15,502.50	\$ 5.91	\$ 14,095.35	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,695.00
30	950.2005	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	4719	\$ 7.50	\$ 35,392.50	\$ 5.91	\$ 27,889.29	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,595.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 37,752.00
31	950.3206	18" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	1	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 240.99	\$ 240.99	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
32	950.4202	60" LINED MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	4	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 5,857.54	\$ 23,430.16	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
33	950.4203	60" LINED MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	7	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 5,844.94	\$ 40,914.58	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
34	950.4204	60" LINED MANHOLE 12-14' DEEP	EA	9	\$ 5,975.00	\$ 53,775.00	\$ 6,775.79	\$ 60,982.11	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 60,750.00
35	950.4206	60" LINED MANHOLE 16-18' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 7,801.56	\$ 15,603.12	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 14,500.00
36	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	19	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 197.35	\$ 3,749.65	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,090.00
37	950.4806	18" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	15	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 196.52	\$ 2,947.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00
38	950.4807	21" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	29	\$ 230.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 212.90	\$ 6,174.10	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,250.00
39	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 1.03	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
40	950.5310	MANHOLE FRAME WITH BOLT DOWN COVER PLATE	EA	22	\$ 850.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 747.69	\$ 16,449.18	\$ 700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 15,950.00
41	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	22	\$ 310.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 257.26	\$ 5,659.72	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00
42	950.5401	MANHOLE MARKER - TYPE 1	EA	23	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 55.44	\$ 1,275.12	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00
43	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	22	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 154.50	\$ 3,399.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00
44	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	22	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 312.09	\$ 6,865.98	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00
45	950.5610	SANITARY SEWER EXFILTRATION TESTING	FT	7174	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,380.50	\$ 1.64	\$ 11,765.36	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,935.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,304.40
46	950.5620	PVC SEWER PIPE DEFLECTION TEST	FT	7174	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,380.50	\$ 1.03	\$ 7,389.22	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,174.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,304.40
47	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 257.50	\$ 257.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
48	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	3	\$ 140.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 257.50	\$ 772.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
49	999.0005	30" CASING PIPE	LF	70	\$ 210.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 163.96	\$ 11,477.20	\$ 350.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00
50	999.0007	18" CARRIER PIPE	LF	70	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 33.48	\$ 2,343.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00
51	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	FT	656	\$ 3.15	\$ 2,066.40	\$ 3.15	\$ 2,066.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,296.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 720,944.42	Total Bid	\$ 735,253.47	Total Bid	\$ 951,516.00	Total Bid	\$ 953,870.55
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------